## **US AGENT LETTER OF ATTESTATION**

## **US Agent:**

Company Name: Globe Electric

Contact Name: Celine Zhu

Address: 2264 East 6th Street San Bernardino, CA 92410 United States

Telephone No: (514)694-0444

Email:Email:celinez@globe-electric.com

FRN: 0033436957

## TO:

Office of Engineering Technology Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

This letter is to confirm that we have accepted the responsibility to act as US agent representative on behalf of the (Globe Electric Company Inc.) noted below for all future FCC certification/registrations obtained during the period of this agreement, which ends at the specified date below.

As per US agent, we are aware of the requirements involved as outlined in FCC Equipment Authorization Program in their Report and Order FCC 22-84 and the clause § 2.911 Application requirements.

## **Applicant**

Company name: Globe Electric Company Inc.

FRN: 0027755594 FCC ID: 2AQUQGB16311

Address: 150 Oneida, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H9R 1A8

Name: Celine Zhu

Phone: +86-755-25192522

Email: celinez@globe-electric.com

The Applicant acknowledge the acceptance of its obligation to maintain an agent for service of process in the United States for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

**Date:** 2023.3.17

Applicant's Name: Celine Zhu	US Agent's Name:Celine Zhu
Signature Celins	Signature Celins